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Dr. G. Natta

Istituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
Piazza Leonardo da Vinei, 32
Milano, Italy.
Dear Dr. Natta:
I would appreciate receiving a reprint of your intresting peper "Uber
die Kristallstruktur des isotaktischen Poly-alphe-butens™ which appeared in Die

Macromolekulere Chemie, XXI, 3 2ho-2klk (1956). Any other separates of a similar

nature would be most welcome.
Thank you,

Yours sincerely,

. Stanley Ohlberg
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March 13, 1957

Mr. Stanley Ohlberg

Eoppers Company, Inc.
Research Department
Koppers Research Center
Box 128

(Uo S.A.

Dear Mr,Ohlbbeg,

ary 14 1957,
concerning your request of a reprint of my paper 'chrﬂdio
Kristallstruktur des isotaktischen Poly-alpha-butens”, I am
sorry to inform you that no reprints are available, owing to

With reference to your letter of Fed

the great requests I received.

Best regards.
8incerely yours,

G.Natta



Pebruary, 15 1957

-

Megsrs,

KOPPERS Co. Ine,

Chemical Division~ Buropean Office
Zeil, 67

FRANKFURT/MAIN (Germania)

Dear Sirs,
I received from Koppers Co, of Pittlbﬁrzh with the

invoice of December 12, 1956 refer.56-29 a Iustiro Ware Step—on Can
and I beg you to convey my best thanks to your U,8. Offices,

With my best regards,
Sincerely,

(Prof. G.Natta)
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FOGLIO N. 3. - Le merci elencate qui sopra vengono consegnate da ANDREA MERZARIO
3 S. A. in buone condizioni e giusto peso.

Mod. 480 - 10-1946 - Paragon 530 F. -SAIGA giaB. &

P

pata di consegna per ANDREA M %O S A

- /

A

FOGLIO N. 3. - Bolletta di consegna: La prasente bolletta tassa privativa postale, deve
accompagnare la spedizione e deve essere ta al desti jo definitivo
unitamente alla mevce.
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AD 8K 2!1-7-55

Y KOPPERS COMPANY, INC.

KOPPERS
» 650 KOPPERS BUILDING
PITTSBURGH * 19 PA,
TERMS CUSTOMER'S REFERENCE NO. INVOICE DATE ALWAYS REFER TO INVOICE NO.
No Charge December 12, 1956 56-29
rbr. G. Natta ]
Instituto Di Chimica Industriale del

Politecnico
Milano, Italy

l_ -

Unsolicited Gift - No Commercial Value

1 Lustro Ware Step-on Can No Charge

-

Intrinsic Value $3.50

Consigned to:-
ANDREA MERZARIO, S,P.A.
MITAN, ITALY

For Customs Clearance & Delivery

SELLER REPRESENTS THAT THE GOODS OR SERVICES COVERED BY THIS INVOICE HAVE BEEN PRODUCED OR RENDERED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT OF 1938, AS AMENDED.
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Unsolicited Gift - No Commercial Value

1 Lustro Ware Step-on Can

Intrinsic Value $3.50

Consigned toi-
AYDREA MERZARIO, S.P.A.
MIIAN, ITALY

For Customs Clearance & Delivery

No Charge

SELLER REPRESENTS THAT THE GOODS OR SERVICES COVERED BY THIS INVOICE HAVE BEEN PRODUCED OR RENDERED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT OF 1938, AS AMENDED.
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Dear Professor Winans,

T received your kind letts

r
SAth my mancserist, end I thank you very much.

Hovembar 23,1954

Prof. Celetinens
KoOpruilis COLPALY
Chenmical Divisicn

y IncCe
igic
Pitbavvrsh 19, Pa (U.9.44)

-
of Yoveuver 15,

T an very sodry that I had not the onvortunity

to maXke your ~cguolnirnee lash wesk in ¥ilano, but I hope that

von gan visit uws rext Spring and I shall be very giad to meet

rou. I beg you te inform me some time before your visit, so that

I may arrangs an appointment with you, he canse- T B ShWe FRTCPY

busy.

With kindest personsl regards, I anm,

Very truly yours,

G IATTA
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Hw:ioer 15, 1954

Drs GuFeWinans
Hotel Savo
ZURZIX 6&

MEEE NN IN AN 3R IR TRE 0 AN g

Dear Dr. Winans,

I received yonr letter of November 10. Prof. Natta now is not
in Milan and I have not besn able to inform him about ceung

I hope that mt.lutta 111.1 ocome back within Nevember 18, but I
not sure. ’

Very truly yours,

Dr.lammn, seeretary of Prof.Natta




KOPPERS COMPANY, INC.

ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

TELEPHONE
EXPRESS 1-3300

PITTSBURGH - 19 - PA.

Dr.C.F.Winans Hotel Augusta, Mannheim,
Germany
November 5, 1954.

Prof. Giulio Natta

Instituto di Chemice

Industriale del Politechnico di Milano
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci-32

Milano , Italise

Dear Prof.Nattats

I have read in "Chemical and Engineering News" of October 18,
1954 about the paper presented by yourself at the International
Symposium on Macromolecular Chemistry in Milan on 26 - 29 September.
This paper (with co-workers Piero Pino and M.Farina) concerned the
mechenism of ethylene polymerization in the presence of triethyl
aluminum. ' |

This subject matter is of considerable interest to me, and I
should appreciate it very much if you could‘send}me an abstract
or a reprint of the paper, if any is eavailable., Naturally I should
expect to reimburse you for any expense in this connection.

Since I shall remain in Burope for an extended period, you
might address your reply to me c¢/o Mr.Josenhans, p.Adr.Bad.Anilin-
& Sode-Fabrik AG., Ludwigshafen am Rhe;n, Bau C 109, Germany.

Sincerely

C.F.Winans.,




November 9, 1954

Dr,ﬁ C.F.Winans

c/o Mr.Josenhans
p.Adr.Bad.Anilin- & Soda-
Fabrik AG.

Ludwigshafen am Rkein
Bau C 109, Germany

Dear Doctor Winans,

er of November 5. My paper, preééﬁted

I received your leii
at the International Symposium on Macromolecular Chemistry, concer-
ning the mechanism of ethylene polymerization in presence of thiethy
gluminum, is going to be published and abstracts will be available
next month only.All the papers presented ati the International Bpmpoé
sium will be published in a special isaue of the "Ricerca Scientific
journal of the National Research Council of Itdly which will bé die .
distributed, in the countries out of Italy, by the Journal of Polyme
Science, Interscience Publisher Inc. ' |

Now I am sending you, under separate cover, COpy of a ghort
manuséript that I prepared before my conference, hoping it will be
useful to you.

With best regards, I am,

Sincerely

(G.Nattad
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> KOPPERS COMPANY, INC. Voo

PITTSBURGH OFF ICE
CHEMICAL DIVISION TELEPHONE

EXPRESS 1-3300

. PITTSBURGH - 19 - PA. PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO

EUROPEAN OFFICE
FRANKFURT/MAIN 96476 FRANKFURT/MAIN, ZEiL 67

21 November 1955.

Prof. Giulio Natta

Instituto di Chimica

Industriale del Politecnico di Milano
Piazza Leonardo da Vinei - 32

Milano

Dear Professor Natta:

I enjoyed very much the opportunity of visiting
you in your home last Wednesday to discuss a number
of subjects of mutual interest. I hope that your illness
has not troubled you further and that you have been
able to return to yocur work at the Politecnico.

I have written to Dr. Orsoni telling him of our
interest in the polyethylene-propylene and also in iso-
tactic polystyrene. I hope that it will be possible
for legal matters to be solved in the near future so
that we can discuss these subjects without hesitation.

I have already written to Koppers' Pittsburgh
office about the possibility of your visit when you

'. are in the United States next year. You will doubtless
receive a more specific invitation from them in a short
time.,

Please call upon me if I can render any kind
of service to you.

With kindest personal regards.

Sincerely,

0.7, Wame

C.F.Winans
Buropean pechnical
Representative

Printed in U.S5.4.
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PITTSBURGH OFF ICE

(KOPPERS COMPANY, INC. A

CHEMICAL DIVISION zx::i]:sl:s“f::oo
PITTSBURGH - 19 - PA. PLEASE LY To
TELEPLONE EURCPEAN CFFICE -
FRANKFURT/MAIN 96476 FRANKFURT/MAIN, ZEIL 67

Printed in U.8.4,

7 November 1955.

Prof. Giulic Natta

Instituto di Chemica

Industriale del Politechnico di Milano
Piazza Leonardo da Vineci-32

*Milano

Dear Professor Natta:

You will recall our correspondence in May on the
subject of polystyrene. At that time you stzted that a
discussion on this subject would be premature. I should
like very much to know whether developments have yet
progressed to a point where a preliminary discussion
of this material and its properties would be possible.

I plan to be in Milan during the week of
November 14 and would like very much to call upon you
then at a time which suits your convenience. In any case
I should like to make your acquaintance and tell you
about the interests and activities of Koppers Company.

Very sincerq}y,

@?JZ(WW

C.F.Winans
European Technical
Representative
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‘ ngmas COMPANY, INC.
'. ; CHEMICAL DIVISION ELEPHONE

EXPRESS 1-3300

PITTSBURGH - 19 - PA.
Prankfurt/Main, Zeil 67

Germany “( ) -
April 22, 1955.

| Prof. Giulio Natta

| ' Instituto di Chemica _
Industriale del Politechnico di Milano t
Piazza Leonardo da Vineci-32 i
Milano

Dear Professor Natta:

My attention has just been called to the report of a
lecture by Prof. Dr. H. Mark which appeared in the
April 2 issue of "Chemical Week", as follows:

"A superior new polystyrene, synthesized by Italy's
Professor Julio Natta (at Milan Polytechnic
Institute) is a good case in point. Higher melting
(above 200 C vs. less than 100 C for ordinary
polystyrene) and possessing greater impact strength
than previous forms of the plastic, Nattat's poly-
styrene - Mark reveals -- will be produced by
Montecatini.”

Such a product would naturally be of considerable
interest and importance to Koppers Company in supplying
. the U, S. market,

I should therefore like to ask whether you are in a
position to offer a license covering the manufacture of
this valuable new type of polystyrene to Koppers
Company, as you have to Montecatini. If there is the
possibility of a license, could you indicate generally

- the terms which would be acceptable to you.

It is unfortunate for me that i was not able to
visit you last Fall at the time that we exchanged some
correspondence. ‘



-

KOPPERS COMPANY, INC. |

CHEMICAL DIVISION

EXPRESS 1-3300

PITTSBURGH - 19 - PA.
-2 -

My time for the next two weeks is fully scheduled,
but I could easily come to Milano at any time during
the week of May 9 which suits your convenience
for further discussion.

, Sini;jely7 .

C. . Winans
European Technical
Representative



April 27, 1955

Dr. C.F.Winans, Furopean Technics
Representative of the Xoppers Co.
FPEANKFURT/MAIN, Zeil 67 (Germany)

Dear Dr. Winans, -

I received your letter of April 22,conceridgg

the isotactic polystyrene prepmred in our Institute.

In regard to eventual licenses for the manufacture
of this product in UJ.S.A., plesse addreas yoquelf directly
to the Montecatini Company, ms our work is made with this
Company, in this field. I think, however, thaﬁ the Montecatini
prefer to conciude the studies on the new products uses,
before ewamining the possibility to concede licenses. T
think therefore, thet your visit is, in this moment, pre-

mature.

With best regards,
Sincereiy yours, .

G.Natta



